AI



WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
27	
None  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Belco Petroleum Corporation
	630 Third Avenue
	New York, N. Y. 10017
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	August 6 19 68
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION Spring Creek
ADDRESS	Burning Springs District
	****
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	
	Well No. Two
ADDRESS	
GENTLEMEN:	C. R. Righter Farm
	Elevation 714.2 Acres 35
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the cas	se may be) under grant or lease dated
May 24 1961	o may be) under grant or lease dated
mad, mad	leby C. R. Righter, et ux , to
Glen W. Roberts	and recorded on the 28th day
Maich, 1904	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
page 191	t engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or treet of land.	d courses and distances from two permanent points, or d believes there are no coal operators operating beds said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owners lesire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will calcoal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depal copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be not request and that all such objections must set forth rounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	(if any) are notified that any objections they may nev are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if ause a dangerous condition in or about their respective artment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified a furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's conv.
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
r on the same day with the mailing or delivery of Vest Virginia.	shown respective addressday before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Very t	truly yours
(Sign Name	J BELCO PETROLEDM CORPORATION
1968	WELL OPERATOR
AUG 1960 Address of Well Operator	630 Third Avenue
Address )	STREET
Rest Virginia Well Operator	
Address of Well Operator  *Section 3 If no such objections he said to the such objections he such objections has a such objection of the such objections has a such objection of the such objections have been a such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the such objections have been a such objection of the s	New York City, N. Y. 10017 01/12/202
1200	TOTAL TOTAL
635.85 WEGGA	
*Section 3 If no such chication is as	STATE

\*Section 3 . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BLANK T

558

WIR-558

PERMIT NUMBER

Company ... Address .....

Drilling commenced.....

Drilling completed ......

With .....

Rock Pressure.....

WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS).....

Oil.....

Farm C.R.Righter

Two



# DEP OIL A

		•	
TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		Spudder	
ARTMENT OF MINES		Cable Tools	
ND GAS WELLS DIVISION 32	7	Storage	
INT I DECOME			

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	
Storago	

Quadrangle Spencer	
Permit No. WIR-558	WELL

Elev. 714.2

..... Cu. Ft.

.....bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

BELCO PETROLEUM CORP. 130 Third Avenue New York, New York /00/7

The surface of tract is owned in fee by C.R.Righter et al Address Sanoma, W.Va.

..... Address.....

Open Flow /10ths Water in......Inch /10ths Merc. in \_\_\_\_\_Inch

Location (waters) Little Kanawha River

DistrictBurning Springs County Wirt

Mineral rights are owned by Same

8**-**9**-**68 8**-**14**-**68

Date Shot...... From...... To.....

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) (See Back)

11200112		Oil or Gas Well (KIND)			
Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers		
Size 16			. Kind of Packer		
10	32' 283'	32' 283'	Size of		
¥¾ 7	1581	1.581			
65/8 5 3/16			Depth set		
4½ 3 2	3498	3498	Perf. top		

Liners Used		m
Attach copy of cementing record. (See Back) CASING CEMENTED		Date
Amount of cement used (bags)		
Name of Service Co		
COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT		
FEET INCHES	FEET	INCHES
FEET INCHES	FEET	INCHE

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) 7 bbl. oil, 100mcf gas 100,000 ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 820 psi. Hours 72 Fresh Water None None

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Soil			0	15			
5nd			15	90			
andy Shale			90	240			
and			240	270			
Shale			270	530			
Sand Shale Sand Still Shale Sand Shale Sand Shale Lime Silt and Shale	le		530 580 660 705 780 950 1060 1254 1275 1355	580 660 705 780 950 1060 1254 1275 1355 3500 TD			
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MAR 1969  MECEL VIRGINIA  West Virginia  Dept. of Mines	2/2024

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 32	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
							. 7
ementing Re	cord			TP III IN			G
	13" Set a	t 32', ceme	nted with 5	sacks of c	ement. Circu	lated ceent	to surface.
	The state of the s	and the state of t		and the second s	Circulated to	4 4 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	7" Set a	t 1581' Ce	mented with	50 sx.		Way.	
	41 Set a	t 3498' Ce	mented with	230 sx			H. Marija
	2		and the second second			no fr	ek
	en lates			**	eevi.	simme pitv	
racture Rec	ord	1		2.4			
24004420 1100		reated; 295	8 - 3/12	9/1/	/68	L. Control of L.	
					39,000 # 20-4	O gand	
	1,000 802 0	21,70	01 01 01000	Wares -	50,000 # 20-4	Sailu	
	Second Int	erval treate	d. 2228 -	2858	9/22/68		-
					,000 # 20-40	and	
	1,000 801 0	104)	DDI VICAVEA	water - je	,000 # 20-40	Sanu	
		and the second s		twenty provide the second	man and and		
		1 3117					
	Tain-						
					820	there are the second	
			e de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela c			39	eD
						In dist(V)	
					7,8 5		
				- / -			
		9 4					I.
			,				2 t
					18,		of the N
				1.	- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		
				1.60			1. m. 11
				hu:	- LE - A		1000
				CAT .			
							42.65
					A mer		
							130
							- J
							Freit bro d
			2				
						04	/12/2024
							//

Date March 20	, 19 6 9
APPROVED Bola Petroleum Con	Owner
By a / trusich	

B-11

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	20				Oil or		
Company BEICS P.	ETROLEUM CO	88	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	Р	ACKERS
Address NEW YOR	AR AVENUE		Size				
Address // LW yor	y Next will		16			Kind of	Packer
Farm C.R. RIGHI	TEA (35A-T	3)	13			Tring of	r acker
Well No. 2			10	2.63	<u> </u>	Size of_	
District BUNDOS SIND	W65 County W	ZKT	81/4		h a company		
Drilling commenced			65%	,		Depth se	et
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	***************************************	3			Perf. top	)
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. bot	tom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water	inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	)
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. bot	tom
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls	., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							
Remarks: ON FIN	VAL INSPECTIO	ON, THIS	WELL MAY S	BE MELE	ASED.	1617	1819202129
	norm (A)	SCELLED				SIS N	AY 1969

BOND CANCELLED

RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAD

5/19/ 1969

5-13-69

DISTRICT WELL 21997 6CT

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. BP	,			We	II No	
COMPANY	ADDRESS					
FARM		DISTRIC	TC	OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner L	Location	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			orania area de Arraman arana ara			
				54 J. O. A. M		
			era en la companya de			
3						
Philippi			170 - 1			
Security St. 1				119		
Drillers' Names				cellular per for each to with the discount of the cellular period of the consequence of		Planting that which are the ethic of the other con-
Drillers Names				and in the face	The second secon	
Remarks:						
eau.						
			CHURATOR ANDOR PRINCE		(No.	
			230 1911			
DATE	_ I hereby certify I v	risited the ab	ove well on this date.			

. Bin



## State of West Birginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

May 19, 1969

Belco Petroleum Corporation 630 Third Avenue New York, N. Y. 10017

IN RE:	Permit	WIR-558
	Farm	C. R. Righter
	Well No	
	Distric	Burning Springs
	County	Wirt

### Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Well which is covered by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
Oil and Gas Wells Division

# APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

		PAI CAC DO.		LANFUI	
1.0 API well number:	UNDER THE NATU	KAL GAS POL	ICY ACT IN	CPA	
(If not assigned, leave blank, 14 digits.)	1	1.7 205		OIA)	
The of Cetermination being source	1	47 - 105 -	558	-11111111111111111111111111111111111111	
tile codes found on the from	1			1 hand	ا ل
or this form.)	!	108		and lead	4
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion	!	Section of NGPA		MAR	
location: (Cnly needed if sections 103		Section of NGP	Catego	ory Code	9 198
or 107 in 2.0 above.)					100
4.0 Name agreem	1		3500	OIL & GAS	
4.0 Name, address and code number of				EPT	DIVISIO
applicant: (35 letters per line	i Chanca Ti			· DE	A
msximum. If code number not	Name	oleum Corpora	tion		MILIA
available, leave blank.)	1				
	60 East 42	Street			Sei
	Street				
	New York		N.Y.		
5.0 Location of this well: (Complete (a)	City			10165	
or (b).]	1		State	Zip Code	
(a) For onshore wells	SANOMA			COCE	
(35 letters maximum for field	Field Name				
name.)	Wirt				
(b) For OCS wells:	County		W. Va.		
WEIIS:			State		
1	N/A			-	
. 1	Area Name				
1	r da riame				
!				Block Number	
!		Date of Lease:			
	1 1	1 1 1 1 1			
(c) Name and identification number	Mo	Day Yr.			
of this well: (35 letters and diese		247 17.	OCS Les	se Number	
···eximum.)	C. R. Ri	ghter #2			
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name					
of the reservoir: (35 letters				-	
maximum.)	Devonian	Shale			
(a) Name and code number of the					
purchaser: (25 incomper of the					
purchaser: (35 letters and digits	_				
meximum. If code number not	Cabot Corp.				
available, leave blank.)	Name				N/A
(b) Date of the contract:					My A
!					Buver Ca
		10.1.61-1			0011
(c) Estimated total annual production		Mo. Da	016101		
from the well:		Mo. Dav	Yr.		
1	2	3.	80		
			N	Million Cubic Feet	
!				المال المال المال	
i	(a) Base Price		(c) All C	ther	
The state of the s	1.1108	(b) Tax	Prices [1		Total of la
ontract price:					
As of filing care Complete			(+) or (-)	17 j (b).	and (c)
As of filing cate. Complete to 3	ISTU C		(+) or (-)	).] (б)	and (c)
As of filling date. Complete to 3 S/MM	18TU 0.350		(+) or (-)	).] (6)	and (c)
As of filling cate. Complete to 3 S/MM ecimel pisces.)	18TU 0.350		(+) or (-)		
As of filing date. Complete to 3 S/MM ecimel pisces.) sximum iswful rate: As of filing date. Complete to 2	1 2 . 3 5 0	=	(+) or (-)		
As of filing date. Complete to 3  scimel pisces.)  aximum lawful rate:  s of filing date. Complete to 3  S/MM8	1 2 . 3 5 0	=	(+) or (-)		
As of filing date. Complete to 3  scimel pisces.)  aximum lawful rate:  s of filing date. Complete to 3  S/MM8	1 25.0	=	(+) or (-)		. 35_
As of filing date. Complete to 3 scimel pisces.)  aximum lawful rate: s of filing date. Complete to 3 cimal places.)  rson responsible for this application:	BTU 3 . 3 7 0	=	(+) or (-)		. 3 5
aximum lawful rate:  Is of filing date. Complete to 3  S/MMS  comal places.)  rson responsible for this application:	8TU 3 . 3 7 0	=	(+) or (-	3.	. 35_
As of filing date. Complete to 3  ecimel piaces.)  aximum lawful rate:  us of filing date. Complete to 3  comal places.)  rson responsible for this application:	8TU 3 . 3 7 0	=	(+) or (-	3.	. 35_
As of filing date. Complete to 3 scimel piaces.)  aximum lawful rate: s of filing date. Complete to 3 comal places.)  Ison responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Alpha by 9-19 8-9-by	8TU 3.3.7.0  Kai S. Chang		(+) or (-		. 35_
As of filing date. Complete to 3 scimel pisces.)  aximum lawful rate: us of filing date. Complete to 3 comal places.)  rson responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Agency Use Only  Agency Use Only	8TU 3.3.70  Kai S. Chang The HallACA	<u>-</u>	(+) or (-)		. 35_
As of filing date. Complete to 3 scimul pisces.)  aximum swiful rate: us of filing date. Complete to 3 comal places.)  rson responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Agency Use Only  Signal  Signal	8TU 3.3.70  Kai S. Chang The Fall Color ature Mar. 7, 1092	<u>-</u>	(+) or (-)	3. President	3 7
As of filing date. Complete to 3  ecimel pisces.)  aximum lawful rate:  Is of filing date. Complete to 3  comal places.)  rson responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Agency Use Only  Signal  Celived by FERC	8TU 3.3.7.0  Kai S. Chang	<u>-</u>	(+) or (-)		. 3 5

DATE: JUN 201983 BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL OPERATOR: Chanse Petroleum Corp.
FIRST PURCHASER: Cabot Corp.
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
830309.108.105:0558 QUALIFIED
Use Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No. 7.0 + 8.0 b, C
2. IV-1 Agent Kai S. Shang Lester J. Back
3. IV-2 Well Permit
4. IV-6 Well Plat ✓
5. IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepening
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7. IV-39 Annual Production 14 Months years
8. IV-40 90 day Production 9 O Days off line:
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 66 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
(5) Date commenced: $8-9-68$ Date completed $8-16-68$ Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 2958-34/2
(5) Production Formation: Devonian Shale
(5) Final Open Flow: 50 MCF
(5) After Frac. R. P
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: <a href="#">— 60 MCF</a>
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report
10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done
10-17. Is affidavit signed?
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additional information Does computer program confirm?01/12/2024
Was Determination Objected to By Whom?
73

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Records of recent years are available in our New York Office

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes\_\_\_\_\_No\_X\_\_\_. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information. **AFFIDAVIT** \_, having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused I, Kai S. Chang to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well. STATE OF WEST YRGHNA, New York COUNTY OF New York (Lucion), a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 1th day of , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 7th day of \_ 30 day of My term of office expires on the Notary Public State of New York
No. 03-4741453
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission County March 30, 192 Notary Public [NOTAR!AL SEAL]

FCRM 1V-48UC [12:78] STATE OF	WEST VIRGINIA
· · · · · ·	S CIL AND SIS SOME
	Sell No
	API Well
STATE APPLICATION	FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION:  No. 47 - 105 - 558  State County Feet
	Previous File No. N/A
WELL CPERATOR Chanse Petroleum Corporation	(If Applica
ADDRESS 60 East 42 Street	DESIGNATED AGENT
New York, N.Y. 10165	ADDRESS See Ogul Start
Gas Purchase Contract No. 2-52 and	James Sacret
Keter Chart Code	Date June 30, 1969
Name of First Purchaser Cabot Corporation	(Month, day and year)
	on .
Charleston, West	F., O. Box)
(3	Virginia 25325
FERC Seller Code N/A	FERC Buyer Code N/A
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121	.) 5-108 (Stripper)
recovery technology.	is the result of enhanced
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected we	ell.
	Kai S. Chang
	Name (Print) President
	Signature
	50 East 42 Street
	New York N.Y. 10165
	212 682-3789 State (Zip Code)
	Area Phone Number
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)	Code
(All of the above to be completed.)	
(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Ap	
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed purchaser, if known).	CODY to be recommend
The Department of Vi	operator/Applicant and
well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA). I or for deremination of Section	request. for certification of the above described under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. of a seasonally affected well under Secribed and a seasonally affected well under Secribed.
or for determinant	is the result of enhanced
he office at the parties are hereby norified	about Dection 198 of (NG)
theard, there will be a public hearing, if requested	West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
and application is assigned File No.	
Initial review of information submitted ind titled to certification as claimed under the Natura	icates the well [] is [] is not
the matter may be heard	icates the well is. is not I Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
I'nless objections	or as soon thereafter
's, a hearing will not be held except on ex parts mo	uest for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
	the matter will
WEST	VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
MAR 9 1983	
WAN 0 1000	1 01/12/2024
received by	Ву Ву
sdictional Agency	Title

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES - OIL AND GAS DIVISION

REPORT DATE

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION

API NUMBERS



IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

# State of Mest Wirginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Division

Date		7,	1983	
Operat	or's			
Well N	ю	No.	2	
Farm_	C. R.	Right	er	
APT NO	47 -	105	_	558

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF	TT AMTAIC	D DINGTON		4 9
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIM	ULATING, (	JR PHYSICA	L CHANGE	
WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas X / Liquid Injection	- / 1/2	D:		
(If "Gas," Production / Undergro	und Storag	ge/ Dee	1/ p / Sha	illow /)
LOCATION: Elevation: GL 714.2 Watershed _				
District: Spring Creek County Wirt		Ouadrangl	-	
DEFINE Creek Councy Wirt		Quadrangi	e	
COMPANY CHANSE PETROLEUM CORPORATION				
ADDRESS 60 East 42 Street, N.Y., N.Y. 10165	Casing	Used in	Left	Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT as above	Tubing	Drilling		fill up Cu. ft.
ADDRESS	Size	DITTI	TI WELL	Cu. It.
SURFACE OWNER C. R. Righter estate	20-16 Cond.			
ADDRESS <sub>2510</sub> 27th St., Parkersburg, W. Ve 26101	13-10"			
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER same as above	9 5/8			
ADDRESS	8 5/8		>	
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert			1581'	to surfac
Dodd ADDRESSoil & gas Division, Charles	5 1/2		1)01	CO BUITAC
1968 1968	4 1/2		3500'	150 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 8-9-68	3		3700	1)0 81
DRILLING COMPLETED 8-16-68	2		3400'	none
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON				
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	Liners			
CNn/e				
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devenier Shele		Dept	h_3500	feet
	Rotary X	/ Cable		
Water strata depth: Fresh M/A feet;				
Coal seam depths: None	,	being mine	d in the	area?
OPEN FLOW DATA				
	D			
Producing formation Devonian Shale  Gas: Initial open flow N/A Mcf/d	Oil. Tai	zone dept	n 450 flow 20	feet
				Bbl/d
Final open flow 50 Mcf/d  Time of open flow between initi	rin	ar open ii	OW 2	Bbl/d
Static rock pressure N/A psig(surface	ar and ri	nai tests	hou	irs
(If applicable due to multiple completion-	, neasuren	ent) after		
Second producing formation None		nàma dans	01/1	2/2024
				feet
	OII: INI	ciai open	ITOM	Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between initi				
Static rock pressurepsig(surface	measuremen	nt) after_	hour	s shut in
		10		

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Perforated 2958' to 3412' total 32 perfs. Acidized w/500 gal treated 15% acid

150 RCNB, balled out. Displaced acid with CaCl water. ATR 14 BPM 900-1400psig.

Started acid in 900 # SIP 200# 5" SI 200#. Flowed back 20-25 Bbls CaCl water 1

partially spent acid. 1000' fluid level while swabbing. Have recovered most of load but no show oil. Frac w/ 2045 Bbl treated water plus 39,000# 20/40 sand. ATR 55 B/M Swabbed water with oil.

### WELL LOG

	. 2	
TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all freshand salt water, coal, oil and gas
0	320	Fresh water Sands.
370	535	_
535	952	Satt water.
952	1004	
1004	1035	Salt water
1035	1060	
1060	1140	Oil Shows - Tight
1140	1355	Tight
1355	1370	
1370	1382	- No shows
1382	1682	No shows
1682	1705	- Silty - Slight oil shows
1705	2224	_ '
2224	3500'	0.1 -
,		
	0 320 535 952 1004 1035 1060 1140 1355 1370 1382 1682 1705	0 320 320 535 535 952 952 1004 1004 1035 1060 1060 1140 1140 1355 1370 1370 1382 1382 1682 1382 1682 1705 1705 1705

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Chanse Petroleum Corporation	
Well Operator  By: Royk ()	01/12/2024 Kai S. Thang
Date: March 7, 1987	

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including and, encountered in the drilling of a well."

